Dear students,

In view of rising cost of fuel and cost of incidentals like wages/maintenance etc.,
Management has decided to increase the Bus Transportation fees for the year 2014-15 as under :

FEE STRUCTURE/PAYMENT SYSTEM:

Rajkot Other

Description centres
Full year fee Advance Rs.16000 | Rs.21000
Instal.1% instal on admn Rs.10000 | Rs.15000

2" instal.by PDC 1/12/14 with admn | Rs.07000 | Rs.07000

To help the needy students to pay the bus fees by instalments, the new scheme is

introduced as stated above.
REFUND RULES
FIRST HALF YEAR
No refund of fees paid, for first half year or from first instalment.
SECOND HALF YEAR
For refund for second half year, for full payment advance cases, if requested for refund before
01/12/2014 refund for second half year Rs.6000. In case of PDC, it would be returned.
However for cancellation after 15/12/2014 no refund permissible for second half year/instalment .

It has been decided by the Management to collect the Transportation fees from all
students desiring to avail MEFGI Bus transport services in the year 2014-15 before 31/05/2014 as
under::

Students, who desire t0_pay in instalments have to give TWO CHEQUES, one dated

05/06/2014 for first instalment, together with a post dated (01/12/2014) cheque for second
instalment .

Students, who desire to pay full payment in advance, has to deposit ONE CHEQUE dated

05/6/2014. for full year fees as applicable. This way, he/she can save Rs.1000. as compared to
instalment payment.

ALL EXISTING BUS PASS HOLDERS ARE REQUESTED TO KINDLY DEPOSIT TRANSPORTATION FEES AS
ABOVE ON OR BEFORE 31/05/2014 WITH TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT

TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
MEFGI 05/05/2014



